Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Please remove the assignment recordation of 09/311436 listed on Appendix A and record the assignment on 09/311438 previously recorded on Reel 014243 Frame 0598. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the removal of recordation of assignment on 09/311436 and recordation of assignment on 09/311438.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Disetronic Licensing AG	11/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disetronic Services AG
Street Address:	Brunnmattstrasse 6
City:	Burgdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09311438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: coffey.krista@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10778/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista Coffey

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0284

500782711



Docket No. 14636

PATENTS ON	ILY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
es) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and addr Name: <u>Disetror</u> Internal Address Street Address City: <u>Burgdorf</u> Country: <u>Switz</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) nic Services AG s: Brunnmattetrasse 6 State: ZIP: CH-3401
		of the application is:
ase See Appendix A	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes No	
o whom correspondence be mailed: Number 25763 Vhitney LLP Property Department 50 South Sixth Street IN ZIP 55402-1498	7. Total fee (37 C .1960.00 Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit Account	of applications and patents Involved:49 FR 3.41)49 x \$40 to be charged to deposit account on number: 04-1420 The page if paying by deposit account on this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE	
Signate cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 8	d correct, and any attached copy is a Date Date IMILE NO.: 703.306.5995
	PATENTS ON ler of Patents and Trademarks: es): es) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name 2, 2003 ent number(s): ing filed together with a new appease See Appendix A Additional numbers at the whom correspondence be mailed: Number 25763 Vhitney LLP Property Department 50 South Sixth Street IN ZIP 55402-1498 DO NOT USI and belief, the foregoing ment. Signation Services	Name: Disetron Internal Address Street Address: City: Burgdorf Country: Switz Additional name(2, 2003 Internal Address: City: Burgdorf Country: Switz Additional name(2, 2003 Int number(s): Ing filed together with a new application, the execution date ase See Appendix A In Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No O whom correspondence be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C .1960.00 Internal Address: City: Burgdorf Country: Switz Additional name() In Enclosed

700059282

PATENT REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0598

PATENT

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
10/388,965	March 14, 2003
10/279,525	October 24, 2002
09/508,942	July 14, 2000
10/103,026	March 21, 2002
10/207,347	July 19, 2000
10/208,657	July 30, 2002
10/273,137	October 16, 2002
10/396,537	March 25, 2003
08/983,553	June 18, 1998
09/311,435	May 14, 1999
09/311 ,436 ~438	May 14, 1999
09/311,434	May 14, 1999
09/029,674	May 21, 1998
09/888,669	June 25, 2001
09/581,589	October 27, 2000
08/860,829	September 5, 1997
08/860,936	September 15, 1997
08/973,176	February 26, 1998
09/029,671	April 10, 1998
09/082,529	June 5, 1998
09/132,268	August 11, 1998
09/208,078	December 9, 1998
09/380,807	November 15, 1999

PATENT REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0599

PATENT

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
09/463,015	March 31, 2000
09/555,248	October 2, 2000
09/589,384	June 7, 2000
29/128,932	August 31, 2000
09/784,661	February 15, 2001
09/924,048	August 7, 2001
29/147,389	August 28, 2001
09/803,639	March 9, 2001
09/902,091	July 10, 2001
09/903,297	July 11, 2001
09/903,152	July 11, 2001
10/053,270	January 17, 2002
10/308,907	December 3, 2002
10/310,132	December 4, 2002
10/218,880	August 14, 2002
10/225,571	August 21, 2002
10/233,315	August 29, 2002
10/232,967	August 30, 2002
10/233,281	August 30, 2002
10/341,315	January 13, 2003
10/354,882	January 30, 2003
10/354,864	January 30, 2003
10/358,622	February 5, 2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0600

PATENT

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
10/360,190	February 7, 2003
10/379,436	March 4, 2003
10/384,397	March 7, 2003

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Disetronic Licensing AG, of Brunnmattstrasse 6, CH-3401 Burgdorl, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owner and Assignor of the following Patent Applications and Patents:

				25		
Title	Application	Application	Application	Application	issue Date	Patent Number
	ביינים בייני	משונים ו	March 14 2003	10/388 985		RΕ
Device for Administering an injectable Product in Poses	יטואַ סטי בטטיו		talence of money			F
Device for inscribing Objects using Laser Beams	April 23, 2001	PCT/CH01/00254	Oct. 24, 2002	10/279,525		
Delivery Device with a Sensing Unit	Sep. 16, 1998	PCT/CH98/00397	July 14, 2000	09/508,942		
Device for Administering an Injectable Product in Doses	Sep 6, 2000	PCT/CH00/00475	March 21, 2002	10/103,026		
Configurable Device and Method for Dispensing a	Jan. 17, 2001	PCT/CH01/00035	July 19, 2000	10/207,347		
Container and Device for Adminstering a Substance	Jan. 17, 2001	PCT/CH01/00034	July 30, 2002	10/208,657		
Device for Administering an injectable Product in Doses	April 3, 2001	PCT/CH01/00212	Oct. 16, 2002	10/273,137	·	
Device for Administering an injectable Product	July 91, 2001	PCT/CH01/00469	March 25, 2003	10/396,537		
Injection Device	April 2, 1996	PCT/CH96/00115	June 18, 1998	08/983,553	Aug. 21, 2001	US 6,277,101 B1
Anth-injection Device			May 14, 1999	09/311435	Aug. 28, 2001	US 6,280,421 B1
Device for Metered Administration of an injectable Product			May 14, 1999	09/311438	Sep. 18, 2001	US 6,290,679 B1
Device for Administering an injectable Product			May 14, 1999	09/311434	July 10, 2001	US 6,258,068 B1
Injection Daylos for Injection of Liquid	July 5, 1996	PCT/CH96/00248	May 21, 1998	09/029,674	July 2, 2002	US 6,413,242 B1
Injection Device	April 2,1996	PCT/CH96/00115	June 25, 2001	09/888,669	May 7, 2002	US 6,383,167 B2
Device for Introducing a Needle	Nov. 17, 1997	PCT/CH97/00434	Oct. 27, 2000	09/581,589	Aug. 12, 2003	US 6,605,058
Intection Devia	Nov. 9, 1995	PCT/CH95/00262	Sep. 5, 1997	08/860,829	Aug. 22, 2000	US 6,106,501

PATENT 14243 FRAME: 0602

page 1 of 4

U.S. Issue Date Patent Number Imber Lindber Patent Number 1973;176 July 11, 2000 US 6,059,755 M 1973;176 July 18, 2000 US 6,059,755 M 1973;176 July 18, 2000 US 6,059,527 E 1973;176 July 18, 2000 US 6,059,527 E 1973;176 July 18, 2000 US 6,053,893 E 1973;2529 April 25, 2000 US 6,053,893 E 1973;2529 Feb. 6, 2001 US 6,053,893 E 1980,807 May 1, 2001 US 6,183,446 B 1980,907 May 1, 2001 US 6,183,446 B 1980,907 May 1, 2001 US 6,482,176 B 1980,908 Nov. 19, 2002 US 6,482,176 1980,908 Oct. 23, 2001 US 0449,687 S 1980,908 April 16, 2002 US 0455, 830 S 1980,908 April 16, 2002 US 6,485,470 B 1980,908 Nov. 26, 2002 US 6,485,470 B	Application Date Application Number Application Date Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Issue Date Nov. 9, 1995 PCT/CH95/00261 Sep. 15, 1997 08/860,936 May 9, 2000 April 2, 1996 PCT/CH95/00249 Apr. 10, 1998 09/929,671 July 11, 2000 July 5, 1996 PCT/CH96/00249 Apr. 10, 1998 09/929,671 July 18, 2000 table Product July 17, 1998 PCT/CH97/00092 Nov. 15, 1998 09/92253 April 2, 2002 InDevice for the July 17, 1998 PCT/CH97/00448 Oct. 2, 2000 09/208078 Feb. 6, 2001 Inion of an Nov. 24, 1997 PCT/CH97/00448 Oct. 2, 2000 09/5955,248 Nov. 19, 2002 Injectable Product March 9, 2001 Feb. 15, 2001 09/594691 Feb. 27, 2001 March 9, 2002 March 9, 2001 Aug. 7, 2001 09/593984 Nov. 19, 2002 March 9, 2001 March 9, 2001 09/924048 April 16, 2002 Injectable Product March 9, 2001 09/902091 Nov. 28, 2002 <th>Date Number Late Number</th> <th>PCT/CH95/00261 Sep. 15, 1997 08/860,936 May 9, 2000</th> <th>April 2, 1996 PCT/CH96/00116 Feb. 26, 1998 08/973;176 July 11, 2000</th> <th>PCT/CH96/00249 Apr. 10, 1998 09/029,671 Juy 18, 2000</th> <th>ered Administration June 5, 1998 09/092529 April 2, 2002</th> <th>Anno Politoria de Santo Santo</th> <th>09/13/2268</th> <th>Dec. 9, 1998 09/208078</th> <th>March 10, 1997 PCT/CH97/00092 Nov. 15, 1999 09/380,807</th> <th>July 17, 1998 PCT/CH98/00313 March 31, 2000 09/463,015</th> <th>Nov. 24, 1997 PCT/CH97/00448 Oct. 2, 2000 09/555,248</th> <th>·</th> <th>29/128932</th> <th>Feb. 15, 2001</th> <th>Aug. 7, 2001</th> <th>29/147389</th> <th>of an injectable Product March 9, 2001 09/803639</th> <th>July 10, 2001</th> <th></th> <th>ng an Injectable Product in Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 09/903,297</th> <th>In Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00017 July 11, 2001</th> <th>In Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00017 July 11, 2001 Jan. 17, 2002</th>	Date Number Late Number	PCT/CH95/00261 Sep. 15, 1997 08/860,936 May 9, 2000	April 2, 1996 PCT/CH96/00116 Feb. 26, 1998 08/973;176 July 11, 2000	PCT/CH96/00249 Apr. 10, 1998 09/029,671 Juy 18, 2000	ered Administration June 5, 1998 09/092529 April 2, 2002	Anno Politoria de Santo	09/13/2268	Dec. 9, 1998 09/208078	March 10, 1997 PCT/CH97/00092 Nov. 15, 1999 09/380,807	July 17, 1998 PCT/CH98/00313 March 31, 2000 09/463,015	Nov. 24, 1997 PCT/CH97/00448 Oct. 2, 2000 09/555,248	·	29/128932	Feb. 15, 2001	Aug. 7, 2001	29/147389	of an injectable Product March 9, 2001 09/803639	July 10, 2001		ng an Injectable Product in Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 09/903,297	In Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00017 July 11, 2001	In Doses Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00016 July 11, 2001 Jan. 11, 2000 PCT/CH00/00017 July 11, 2001 Jan. 17, 2002
--	--	-------------------------	---	---	--	--	---	------------	------------------------	--	--	--	---	-----------	---------------	--------------	-----------	--	---------------	--	---	--	--

page 2 of 4

International Application International Application Number U.S. Application Date U.S. Application Number Feb. 13, 2001 PCT/CH01/00096 Aug. 14, 2002 10/310132 Feb. 13, 2001 PCT/CH01/00096 Aug. 21, 2002 10/218/680 Feb. 12, 2001 PCT/CH01/001013 Aug. 21, 2002 10/233/315 Feb. 22, 2001 PCT/CH01/00112 Aug. 30, 2002 10/233/967 Feb. 22, 2001 PCT/CH01/00406 Jan. 13, 2003 10/334,315 June 29, 2001 PCT/CH01/00406 Jan. 30, 2003 10/354882 July 31, 2001 PCT/CH01/00470 Feb. 5, 2003 10/354882 July 31, 2001 PCT/CH01/00467 March 4, 2003 10/379436 July 31, 2001 PCT/CH01/00467 March 7, 2003 10/394,397	International Application Application Number Date PCT/CH01/00096 Aug. 14, 2002 PCT/CH01/00104 Aug. 29, 2002 PCT/CH01/00112 Aug. 30, 2002 PCT/CH01/00406 Jan. 13, 2003 PCT/CH01/00470 Feb. 5, 2003 PCT/CH01/00467 March 4, 2003
U.S. Application Date Dec. 4, 2002 Aug. 14, 2002 Aug. 21, 2002 Aug. 29, 2002 Aug. 30, 2002 Aug. 30, 2002 Jan. 13, 2003 Jan. 30, 2003 Jan. 30, 2003 Feb. 5, 2003 Feb. 7, 2003 March 4, 2003 March 7, 2003	U.S. U.S. Application Date Application Number Dec. 4, 2002 10/218,680 Aug. 14, 2002 10/218,680 Aug. 21, 2002 10/233,315 Aug. 29, 2002 10/233,315 Aug. 30, 2002 10/232,967 Aug. 30, 2002 10/232,967 Aug. 30, 2003 10/232,981 Jan. 13, 2003 10/354882 Jan. 30, 2003 10/354864 Jan. 30, 2003 10/354864 Feb. 5, 2003 10/35922 Feb. 7, 2003 10/359436 March 4, 2003 10/369,190 March 7, 2003 10/379436
4	### Application ####################################
U.S. Application Number 10/310132 10/218/680 10/225571 10/233,315 10/233,281 10/341,315 10/354862 10/354864 10/358622 10/384,397	
	issue Date

Disetronic Licensing AG

Plus Kuster, Authorized Officer

Thomas Caratsch, Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional writings and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection in appearance of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, execute such additional writings and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection in appearance of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such acts as Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such acts as Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such acts as Assignee, or Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such acts as Assignee, execute such as Assignee, Assignment. Assignor, its officers, executors or administrators, and its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the **REEL: 014243 FRAME: 0605**

PATENT

REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0293

expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its

Assignor represents to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this

page 4 of 4